
FORM FOR FILING RAiE SCH EDULES 
FOR BELL, KNOX & WHITLEY COUNTIES 

COMM U NITY , T OW N O R CITY 

P . S . C . No.---= .. ='--'-'---~-------
31 

a th, Revised SHEET No, _ ___,l=---------

CUMBERLAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY CANCELLING P. S. C. N o. __ .:2c:.9 ______ _ 
NAME O F ISS U ING COR PORATI O N 

29th, Revised SHEET No,, __ l,__ ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
= =-=====================================================~======== 

Regular Ser vi ce 

Rat es: Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middlesboro 
Knox Count y 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

Industrial Service 

I Rates: 

Middlesbor o 

First 
All Over 

Pineville 

Firs t 
All Over 

London 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each mont h per MCF 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

Summer (May through October) per MCF 
lVinter (November through April) per MCF 

Minimum Bill, Monthly (:c) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Rate Incl. 
PGA 

$1.81861 
1. 77861 
1.53820 
1.79861 
1.72861 

$1.81861 
1,75861 

$1.79861 
1.75861 

$1.28820 
1.38820 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE 6447-H September 9, 1977 
PUBLIC S ERVICE C O MMISSION OF K E N TUCKY IN CASE NO .- - - - - ------ DATE OI __ _:_ ___ _ ________ _ 



FOR M F OR F ILING R ATE SCH E DULES 
FOR Bell, Knox and Whitley County 

CO MM UN ITY, TOW N O R C ITY 

P . S . C. No, _ _ ..... &:Z.._.....} __________ _ 

• 'S4 
lith· Revised SHEET N o , _ _.__ _____ _ _ 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY CANCELLING P. S. C. N o. _ ___.2L\oi8!__ ______ _ 
NAME O F ISSUING CORPO RATION 

28th. Revised SH E ET No,, ___ ...__ ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
== =-================================,============================T========== 

Regular Service 

Rates: 

Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middles borG 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

~ Industri al Service 

Rates: 

Middlesboro 

First . 
All Over 

Pineville 

First 
All ever 

London 

Summer (May through October) 
Winter (November through ril) 

Minimum Bill, Monthly 

DATE OF ISSUE March 23, 1977 

ISS UED BY ft A? tfJ "~A£ 
NA M E OF OFF ICE R 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

3,009 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Rate Incl. 
P.G.A. 

$1.81581 
1. 77581 
1.53540 
1.79581 
1.72581 

$1.81581 
1.75581 

$1.79581 
1.75581 

$1.28540 
1.38540 

DATE EFFE CTIVE _ _.!.;M~a~r~c~h~l'-ll,~l'-.!:9..!.7..!.7 _ _______ _ 

TITLE General Manager 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY O F AN ORDER OF THE 6447 G 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN CASE N O .- - - · _-_______ DAT ED March 2~_~1~9~7~7 ____________ _ 



FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES F OR Bell, Knox and Whitley County 
COM MUNITY, TOWN OR CITY _, 

P. S . C. No .. ---==----=------------
~Cf 
~th. Revised SHEET No.,_----'1=-------• Cumberland Valley Pipeline Company CANCELLING P. S. C. No. ___ _,2'-!.7 _____ _ 

NAME OF I SS U ING CORPORATI O N 

27th. Revised SHEET No. __ _.l~---­
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV ICE 

Regular Service 

Rates: 

Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middlesboro 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

e Industrial Service 

Rates: 

Middlesboro 

First 
All Over 

Pineville 

3,000 MCF each month 
3,000 MCF each month 

c ·A EC-K E·o 
PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 

First 
All Over 

3,000 MCF each month per 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

London 

Summer (May through October) per MCF 
Winter (November through April)per MCF 

Minimum Bill, Monthly 

(r) 

RATE 
PER UN IT 

Rate Incl. 
PGA 

$1.80041 
1.76041 
1.52000 
1. 78041 
1. 71041 

$1.80041 
1.74041 

$1.78041 
1. 74041 

$1.27000 
1.37000 

-=====================================~==== 
DATE O F JSSU E_--~J~a=n~u~a~rLy-=2~6L,-=1~9~7~7 ________ DATE EFFECT IVE,_~F~e~b~r_,u~a~r~y-=1~,-=1~9~7~7 _______ __ 

ISSUED BY-t:t~<t.. cL..4-" ,_~...L.......Ctf.~__A~~"""""~.cc.--------- TITLE--~G~e=n~e=r~a=1~M=a=n=a£g~e=r ___ _______ _ 
NAM E OF OFF I CER 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE 6447-F 
~ IC SERVICE COMMISSI ON OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NO.---- - ---- DATED-~J~a=n=u=a=r~y~2=1~,~1=9~7~7 ______ _ 



FORM FOR F I LING RAiE S C H EDULES 
FOR Bell, Knox and Whitley County 

COMM U NITY , T OWN O R CITY 

~ I P. S. C. N0.---="---'-------------
21/ 

i!"rth. Revised SHEET No, __ _,l,__ _ ___ _ 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY CANCELLING P. S. C. N o, _ _ __,2'-"'6'--------
NAME O F ISSUING COR PORATION 

26th. Revised SHEET No, _ __,._l _ _ ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
==---=============================================================r======== 

Regular Service 

Rates: 

Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middlesboro 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

Industrial Service 

Rates: 

Middlesboro 

First 
All Over 

Pineville 

First 
All OVer 

London 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

Summer (May through October) per MCF E C KED 
Winter (November through April) per MCF ~~ QDM~SPOM 

Minimum Bill, Monthly $1200.00 

(-T) 

(I) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Rate Incl. 
P.G.A. 

$1.78461 
1.74461 
1.50420 
1.76461 
1.69461 

$1.78461 
1. 72461 

$1.76461 
1. 72461 

$1.25420 
1.35420 

•==============================================~===== J 

DATE OF ISSUE __ D==e~c=em==b=e=r-=20~,-=1~9~7=6 _________ DATE EFFECTIVE December 1, 1976 

A- J1 ../ u /J Manager 
ISSUED BY _ __.h.Jt"'V--~; LIL~- _.0~"''-'~==-=ld· ~oz.L?-=-------~---------TITLE ___ ___::_ ______ _____ __ _ 

N AM E OF OF F ICER 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE 6447-E December 17 J 1976 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF K ENTUCKY IN CASE NO ___ ____ _____ DATED- --- ------------



FORM FOR FILING RATE: SCHEDU LES 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY PIPELINE COMPANY 
N A ME OF I SSUING CO RPO RATI ON 

BELL, KNOX AND WHITLEY COUNTY 
FOR------~----------~~~~~~~----­

c o MMUNITY, TOWN O R CITY 

P. S.C. No.-----'.=-'''------------
27 

'&th. Revised SHEET No. ___ __,l ___ ____ . 

CANCELLING P. S. C. No,_...::2=-4.:.-____________ _ 

25th. Revised 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SHEET No. __ =l ____ _ 

== =-============================================================r======== 

Regular Service 

Rates: 

Gas Service Company, Inc. 

Middlesboro 
Knox County 
London 
Pineville 
Williamsburg 

Industrial Service 

Rates: 

Middlesboro 

First 
All Over 

Pineville 

First 
All Over 

London 

3,000 MCF each month per MCF 
3,000 MCF each month per MCF 

3,000 MCF each onth per MCF 
3,000 MCF eac month per MCF 

I 
Summer 
Winter 

(May through Octob,T) per MCF 
(November through ~ril) per MCF 

Minimum Bill, Monthly $1200.00 

RAT E 
PER UNIT 

Rate Incl. 
PGA 

$1. 7llll 
1.67ll1 
1.43070 
1.69lll 
1.62lll 

$1. 7llll 
1.65lll 

$1.69lll 
1.65111 

$1.18070 
1.28070 

{I) 
41====================================~==== 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE 6447 C & 0 NOVember 30, 1976 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NO . -------------DATED--------~--------


